
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #6043 TITLE: Colonial Drive Drainage 

Improvements 
COST: -$13,388.50 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 

DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 with E&D Contracting Services, Inc. the amount of a reduction of 
$13,388.50. The original contract included materials which were not installed.  Also, this project was projected to be 
completed in two phases which the contractor was able to complete in one phase.  
 
The original contract was approved by Council on July 19, 2018 in the amount of $359,854.00. The total amount of 
this contract to date, including this modification, is $346,465.50. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 to E&D Contracting Services, Inc. in the amount of a reduction of 
$13,388.50. Recommend approval. 
 

 


