SECTION 01450

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Colonial Drive Drainage Improvements
PROJECT: Storm Drainage Improvements - Phase 1 CHANGE ORDER NO.___ 1
PROJECT NO.; DR-309-16 CONTRACT DATE:_9/6/2018

CONTRACTOR: E&D Contracting Services, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:

ltem No. Description Decrease Increase
8 Haul Dispose Excess/Unsuitable Earthen Mat'l $ 838.50
Decrease 43 CY @ $19.50
2 [S)t:c?Z:seedcgggch\?ggasts.so # 1z:000
3 Siifeéi‘f'i%gcp\? ‘é@ $149.00 4 Thaet
. ke EE RO TR s 148000
e e JRCE
I - ookt @ $60.00 SRR
35 padrac ggﬂchf,!fat@er@o.oo B, R
40 gi’éfeéile'é”?;f ?.%j $150.00 ¥ | dekb
58 Granular Backfill $ 3,000.00

Decrease 24 CY @ $125.00

Totals ($ 13,388.50) $ 0.00
New Change in Contract Price ($ 13,388.50)

Decrease

JUSTIFICATION: This change order includes the project Summary Change Order (project contract
final increase or decrease of line item guantities). This project involved the replacement of 174 LF of
open ditch and road crossing culvert with a 3x6 ft precast culvert. The precast culvert utilized a water
tight gasket (ASTM C1677) that had not been used by the City of Savannah previously. Procurement
of the new gasketed culvert required a 127 day extension to the contract. The contract price

deductions were mostly due to the project being completed in one phase and not requiring
undercutting and replacement.

CONTRACT PRICE PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER $359,854.00
CONTRACT PRICE BY THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL BE DECREASED BY ($  13,388.50)
NEW CONTRACT PRICE, INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER, WILL BE $ 346,465.50
COMPLETION DATE PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER: _December 5, 2018

NEW CONTRACT WILL BE INCREASED BY ___127 CALENDAR DAYS.

NEW DATE FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK WILL BE: April 13, 2019

01450-1



To be effective this Change Order must be approved by the applicable City department. This document will
become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. This Change Order represents final
release for any and all amounts due or to become due contracted for changes referred to herein. Contractor
further releases all other claims, if any, except those claims previously submitted in writing in strict accordance
with the terms of the contract, for additional compensation under this contract, including without limitation any
rights Contractor may have for additional compensation arising out of delays or disruptions of the Contractor's
schedule as may have arisen prior to the date of the modjfication.

/ Project Manager L/‘—/S ~/7

REQUESTED BY:__ Michael Shepard -~ /7 > |
(CONTRACTOR) NAME sm‘fWRE TITLE DATE
ACCEPTED BY: Eric Jenkins - Sr. Civil Engineer &£-/5-/'7
(PROJECT MANAGER) NAME IGNATURE TITLE DATE
Stormwater CIP
ACCEPTED BY: Zack Hoffman Tl Administrator YW/ ¢
(GROUP LEADER) NAME ZSIGNATIRE TITLE DATE
Stormwater /S~
ACCEPTED BY: Roger Raines W Director ‘Nf //?

(DIVISION HEAD) NAME SISNATURE TITLE DATE

/ Public Works

ACCEPTED BY: John Sawyer Director -/&-/
(DEPARTMENT HEAD) NAME / TTLE DATE

Chief Infrastructure &

APPROVED BY: Heath Lioyd Development Officer ‘
(CO0) NAME SIGNATURE THELE DATE
APPROVED BY: Roberto Hernandez City Manager

(CITY MANAGER) NAME SIGNATURE TITLE DATE

01450-2



